# 505541350 06/24/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5588147

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SHIRA WEINBERG	09/21/2016
BENNY SCHLESINGER	09/21/2016

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MICROSOFT TECHNOLOGY LICENSING, LLC
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	16450820			

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (509)381-3110

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 425-538-3029

**Email:** chriochs@microsoft.com

Correspondent Name: MICROSOFT CORPORATION

Address Line 1: ONE MICROSOFT WAY

Address Line 4: REDMOND, WASHINGTON 98052

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	360596-US-CNT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALEX LEA
SIGNATURE:	/alex lea/
DATE SIGNED:	06/24/2019

## **Total Attachments: 4**

505541350

source=360596-US-CNT\_Parent-Assignment#page1.tif source=360596-US-CNT\_Parent-Assignment#page2.tif source=360596-US-CNT\_Parent-Assignment#page3.tif source=360596-US-CNT\_Parent-Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 049571 FRAME: 0626

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I <u>Shira Weinberg</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>Forwarding Notification Information</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

MS Docket No.: 360596.01

$\boxtimes$	will	be	filed.	ASSIGNO	R here	eby	autho	orize	s, ar	nd rec	uests,
	ASSI	GNE	E'S legal	l represent	ative,	Micr	osoft	Tech	nolo	gy Lice	nsing,
	LLC,	One	Micros	oft Way, Re	dmond	l, Wa	shing	ton 9	8052	2 (ASSIC	SNEE'S
	LEGA	AL R	EPRESEN	NTATIVES),	to ins	sert	here	in p	paren	theses	(filed
	on					and		giver	1	Appli	cation
	No.		-			by		the	2	foll	lowing
	Offic	:e _					)	thi	s Al	PPLICA <sup>-</sup>	TION's
	Appl	icati	on No.,	filing date,	and O	ffice.	, wher	n kno	wn;		
	was	filed	on		_ and w	vas g	jiven A	Appli	catio	n	
	No_			by the	follow	ing (	Office				
				F4=======	**	,					

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known:

Application No.	Filing Date	Office
16/450,820	Filing Date June 24, 2019	USPTO
***************************************	AN UNEXERBERAL	

Page 1 of 2

PATENT A	ASSIGNMENT	MS Docke	t No.:	360596.0	1
		 		-	~~

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")):

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature	21 Sep 3-116  Date
Shira Weinberg	<u> </u>
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT MS Docket No.: 360596.01

I <u>Benny Schlesinger</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>Forwarding Notification Information</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Li- LLC, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASS LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parenthese	equests,
•	censing,
LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parenthese	SIGNEE'S
	es (filed
on and given Ap	olication
No by the for	ollowing
Office	ATION's
Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;	
was filed on and was given Application	
No by the following Office	
n,	

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date		
16/450,820	June 24, 2019	USPTO	

Page 1 of 2

1	р	Δ	TEN	ΓΑ	22	IGN	MEN	JТ
ı	ι.	<i>'</i> 1	1 1 1 1	1 /^	. 7. 7	11 11 2	IVII	v

MS Docket No.: <u>360596.01</u>

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

<u> </u>	21 Sep 2016
Inventor's Signature	Date
Benny Schlesinger	7227544 272
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)